P.O. Box 27404 Los Angeles, CA 90027

PRESIDENT
Marian Dodge
CHAIRMAN
Charley Mims
VICE PRESIDENTS
Mark Stratton
Wendy-Sue Rosen
SECRETARIES
Carol Sidlow
John Given
TREASURER
Don Andres

Beachwood Canyon Neighborhood Bel Air Knolls Property Owners Bel Air Skycrest Property Owners Benedict Canyon Association Brentwood Hills Homeowners **Brentwood Residents Coalition** Cahuenga Pass Property Owners Canyon Back Alliance CASM-SFV Crests Neighborhood Assn. Franklin Ave./Hollywood Bl. West Franklin Hills Residents Assn. Highlands Owners Assn. Hollywood Dell Civic Assn. Hollywood Heights Assn. Hollywoodland Homeowners Holmby Hills Homeowners Assn. Kagel Canyon Civic Assn. Lake Hollywood HOA Laurel Canyon Assn. Lookout Mountain Alliance Los Feliz Improvement Assn. Mt. Olympus Property Owners Mt. Washington Homeowners All. Nichols Canyon Assn. N. Beverly Dr./Franklin Canyon Oak Forest Canyon Assn. Oaks Homeowners Assn. **Outpost Estates Homeowners** Rancho Verdugo Estates Residents of Beverly Glen Roscomare Valley Assn. Save Coldwater Canyon! Save Sunset Blvd Shadow Hills Property Owners Sherman Oaks HO Assn. Studio City Residents Assn. Sunset Hills Homeowners Assn. Tarzana Property Owners Assn. Torreyson Flynn Assn. Upper Mandeville Canyon Upper Nichols Canyon NA Whitley Heights Civic Assn.

CHAIRS EMERITI
Shirley Cohen
Jerome C. Daniel
Patricia Bell Hearst
Alan Kishbaugh
Gordon Murley
Steve Twining
CHAIRMAN IN MEMORIUM
Brian Moore
Polly Ward



Assemblymember Allen Assemblymember Bloom Assemblymember Gatto Assemblymember Nazarian

Re: AB 57 Cell Towers

Dear Assemlymembers:

The Federation of Hillside and Canyon Associations, Inc., founded in 1952, represents 43 resident and homeowner associations spanning the Santa Monica Mountains. The Federation strongly urge you to vote NO on AB 57 (Quirk). This bill would severely limit local cities from regulating and making local decisions on the placement of cell towers. It is vitally important that local regulatory authority be retained.

Therefore the Federation urges your NO vote on AB 57.

Sincerely,

Marían Dodge Marian Dodge